FIRST ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on December 13, 2017, by and between the County of Siskiyou ("County") and Relias Learning LLC ("Contractor") and is entered into on the date when it has been both approved by the Board and signed by all other parties to it.

WHEREAS, the Contract expires on November 30, 2022, and services continued to be required after that date; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract;

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the Contract is expected to exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable under the Contract.

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Paragraph 10.2 "Subscription Services Term" of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term of the Contract through November 30, 2027.

The Ordering Document on page 2 of the Master Agreement, and referenced throughout, shall be deleted and replaced in its entirety with the Ordering Document attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference.

Compensation on the signature page of the Master Agreement shall be amended to add an additional SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE DOLLARS AND 48/100 (\$65,621.48), to increase the compensation payable under the Contract to an amount not to exceed ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND 73/100 (\$121,745.73).

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

SIGNATURES ON THE NEXT PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this First addendum on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that he/she has the authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf his/her execution is made.

		COUNTY OF SISKIYOU
Date:		
		BRANDON A. CRISS, CHAIR Board of Supervisors County of Siskiyou State of California
_	T: BYNUM oard of Supervisors	
By:		
D	Peputy	
		CONTRACTOR: Relias Learning, LLC
Date:	1/4/2023	Ross Golden
Date		Ross Golden, CFO
	No.:_N/A used in accordance with an a	ct providing for the registration of contractors)

Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers. The first signature must be that of the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.)

TAXPAYER I.D. <u>47-2092038</u>

ACCOUNTING:

FY	Fund	Organization	Account	Amount	<u>Encumbrance</u>
17/18 17/18 18/19 18/19 19/20 19/20	Fund 1001 1001 1001 1001 1001	Organization 203040 203050 203040 203050 203040 203050	723000 723000 723000 723000 723000 723000 723000	\$ 3,727.45 \$ 8,697.40 \$ 3,277.45 \$ 7,647.40 \$ 3,277.45	Encumbrance E1800402 E1800402 E1900046 E1900046 E2000067 E2000067
20/21 20/21 20/21 21/22	1001 1001 1001 1001	203050 203050 203050 203050	723000 723000 723000 723000	\$ 9,924.85	E2100014 E2100014

ACCOUNTING Continued:

FY	Fund	Organization	Account	Amount	Activity Code N/A
22/23	1001	203050	723000	\$ 12,360.11	
23/24	1001	203050	723000	\$ 12,730.91	
24/25	1001	203050	723000	\$ 13,112.84	
25/26	1001	203050	723000	\$ 13,506.22	
26/27	1001	203050	723000	\$ 13,911.40	

Encumbrance number (if applicable):

If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: \$121,745.73.



Ordering Document

Notice of Renewal

Siskiyou County Probation (CA) 805 Juvenile Ln Yreka, CA 96097

The term of this agreement is: 60 Months Method of Payment: Check

Billing Frequency: Annually

Renewal Subscription Start Date is: 12/1/2022

Subscription Services Name

Subscription Services Name	Subscription Metric	Subscription Quantity
24/7 Support (1-100)	Flat Fee	1
Community Corrections - Standard Package	Per Employee	40

Annual Subscription Total for Subscription Coverage Period 12/1/2022 - 11/30/2023

USD 11,471.10 Sales Tax \$ 889.01 Total USD \$ 12,360.11

Annual Subscription Total for 12/1/2023 - 11/30/2024	USD 11,815.23 + \$915.68 Sales Tax*	Total USD \$12,730.91*
Annual Subscription Total for 12/1/2024 – 11/30/2025	USD 12,169.69 + \$943.15 Sales Tax*	Total USD \$13,112.84*
Annual Subscription Total for 12/1/2025 - 11/30/2026	USD 12,534.78 + \$971.44 Sales Tax*	Total USD \$13,506.22*
Annual Subscription Total for 12/1/2026 – 11/30/2027	USD 12,910.82 + \$1,000.58 Sales Tax*	Total USD \$13,911.40*

This notice of renewal is subject to the terms and conditions of the Master Services Agreement between Relias LLC and Siskiyou County Probation (CA), dated 12/1/2017.

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE

Your annual invoice will be sent out 30 days in advance of your Subscription Coverage Period.

*Tax calculations are an estimate and are subject to change. Please consult with the tax advisors within your state if you have questions about local tax requirements. If required by local law, Relias must collect taxes and pay them on your behalf.

^{**}Client understands and agrees that any increase to their Subscription Metrics shall result in an increase to the Annual Subscription Total.